
Team standings
SPIO45Q - Spfld Thurs Open Pool Wtr '25

Rnk Team Name Tot Gms Wins Pts w/o
HDCP

Total
Pts

Amount
Paid

1 THE INTOXICATION PROCLAMATION 192 117 1580 1596 576.00
2 HOT SHOTZ 192 91 1452 1544 576.00
3 CELL BLOCK 8 192 104 1527 1539 576.00
4 MIDWEST KILLA SQUAD 192 72 1318 1502 576.00

Team players
SPIO45Q - Spfld Thurs Open Pool Wtr '25

CELL BLOCK 8

Rnk Players Avg Tot
Gms

Total
Pts Wins Ero 10-0 Cons

Wins
Match
Count

Amount
Paid

8 on
break

3 STEVE HOWARD 9.00 32 272 22 0 0 5 8 96.00 0

4 STEPHEN NICHOLAS 8.00 32 270 21 0 0 7 8 96.00 0

7 BILL SHERELL 8.00 36 289 20 0 0 6 9 108.00 0

9 JOE DORMAN 8.00 36 284 18 0 0 3 9 108.00 0

16 DWAYNE ANDERSON 7.00 28 207 12 0 0 4 7 84.00 0

17 ROBBY GILLESPIE 7.00 28 205 11 0 0 2 7 84.00 0

HOT SHOTZ

Rnk Players Avg Tot
Gms

Total
Pts Wins Ero 10-0 Cons

Wins
Match
Count

Amount
Paid

8 on
break

2 STEVEN COLE, JR 9.00 48 437 37 0 1 13 12 144.00 0

8 DAVID ROBINETTE 8.00 4 32 2 0 0 1 1 12.00 0

12 ROBERT MCINTYRE 7.00 36 269 15 0 0 5 9 108.00 0

18 JEREMY JORDAN 7.00 32 230 13 0 1 5 8 96.00 0

19 JULIUS ORTALEZA 7.00 20 142 9 0 0 2 5 60.00 0

20 TABITHA COLE 7.00 48 319 14 0 0 3 12 144.00 0

23 STEPHANIE COLE 6.00 4 23 1 0 0 1 1 12.00 0

MIDWEST KILLA SQUAD

Rnk Players Avg Tot
Gms

Total
Pts Wins Ero 10-0 Cons

Wins
Match
Count

Amount
Paid

8 on
break

10 SHERMAN COLE 8.00 28 217 14 0 0 4 7 84.00 0

13 ROCKY HUDSPETH 7.00 48 358 27 0 0 4 12 144.00 0

15 ROB SHERMAN 7.00 48 355 20 0 0 3 12 144.00 0

21 STARR HUDSPETH 6.00 44 255 7 0 0 1 11 132.00 0

22 CHRISTOPHER BRADFORD 6.00 20 115 4 0 0 2 5 60.00 0

24 JATHAN WALKER 5.00 4 18 0 0 0 0 1 12.00 0
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Team players
SPIO45Q - Spfld Thurs Open Pool Wtr '25

THE INTOXICATION PROCLAMATION

Rnk Players Avg Tot
Gms

Total
Pts Wins Ero 10-0 Cons

Wins
Match
Count

Amount
Paid

8 on
break

1 DOUG GRIDER 9.00 48 440 39 0 0 11 12 144.00 0

5 HERBERT SEALS 8.00 48 395 29 0 0 5 12 144.00 0

6 MATTHEW LIVINGSTON 8.00 44 356 25 0 1 5 11 132.00 0

11 AUSTIN GUTIERREZ 8.00 8 62 3 0 0 3 2 24.00 0

14 DANNY SUTER 7.00 44 327 21 0 0 6 11 132.00 0

Player standings
SPIO45Q - Spfld Thurs Open Pool Wtr '25

Rnk Players Avg Tot
Gms

Tot
Pts Wins Ero 10-0 Cons

Wins
Match
Count

Amount
Paid

1 DOUG GRIDER 9.00 48 440 39 0 0 11 12 144.00
2 STEVEN COLE, JR 9.00 48 437 37 0 1 13 12 144.00
3 STEVE HOWARD 9.00 32 272 22 0 0 5 8 96.00
4 STEPHEN NICHOLAS 8.00 32 270 21 0 0 7 8 96.00
5 HERBERT SEALS 8.00 48 395 29 0 0 5 12 144.00
6 MATTHEW LIVINGSTON 8.00 44 356 25 0 1 5 11 132.00
7 BILL SHERELL 8.00 36 289 20 0 0 6 9 108.00
8 DAVID ROBINETTE 8.00 4 32 2 0 0 1 1 12.00
9 JOE DORMAN 8.00 36 284 18 0 0 3 9 108.00

10 SHERMAN COLE 8.00 28 217 14 0 0 4 7 84.00
11 AUSTIN GUTIERREZ 8.00 8 62 3 0 0 3 2 24.00
12 ROBERT MCINTYRE 7.00 36 269 15 0 0 5 9 108.00
13 ROCKY HUDSPETH 7.00 48 358 27 0 0 4 12 144.00
14 DANNY SUTER 7.00 44 327 21 0 0 6 11 132.00
15 ROB SHERMAN 7.00 48 355 20 0 0 3 12 144.00
16 DWAYNE ANDERSON 7.00 28 207 12 0 0 4 7 84.00
17 ROBBY GILLESPIE 7.00 28 205 11 0 0 2 7 84.00
18 JEREMY JORDAN 7.00 32 230 13 0 1 5 8 96.00
19 JULIUS ORTALEZA 7.00 20 142 9 0 0 2 5 60.00
20 TABITHA COLE 7.00 48 319 14 0 0 3 12 144.00
21 STARR HUDSPETH 6.00 44 255 7 0 0 1 11 132.00
22 CHRISTOPHER BRADFORD 6.00 20 115 4 0 0 2 5 60.00
23 STEPHANIE COLE 6.00 4 23 1 0 0 1 1 12.00
24 JATHAN WALKER 5.00 4 18 0 0 0 0 1 12.00
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